

101 Lucas Valley Road, Suite 300 San Rafael, CA 94903

Tel.: 415-472-1734 Fax: 415-499-7715 www.LGVSD.org MANAGEMENT TEAM
O General Manager, Curtis Paxton
Plant Operations, Mel Liebmann
Collections/Safety/Maintenance, Greg Pease
Engineering, Michael P. Cortez
Administrative Services, Dale McDonald

Megan Clark Ronald Ford Craig K. Murray Judy Schriebman

Crystal J. Yezman

## **ADDENDUM NO. 2**

Date: August 25, 2022

Project: Center Pivot No. 1 Replacement

Job No.: 23500-05

To: All Planholders and Prospective Bidders

The following changes and/or clarifications are hereby made to the Contract Documents, and shall become a part of the Contract Documents dated August 2022.

1. <u>Revised Bid Schedule</u>: The Bid Schedule has been revised to correct a file conversion error. Use attached revised Bid Schedule for the proposal.

This addendum consists of three (3) pages including this page and attachments. Acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the space provided on page 13 of 121, Proposal Cover Page and Bid Schedule, of the Bid Forms, and by signing in the space provided below. Submit original copy of this addendum cover page along with the bid. Failure to do so may disqualify the bidder.

Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District:	Bidder:	
Michaelpon		
Michael P. Cortez, PE, District Engineer Tel. No. (415) 472-1033, ext. 18	(Authorized Signature)	(Date)

Name	οf	Ric	lder

## SCHEDULE OF LUMP SUM BID ITEMS: (Lump Sum Bid Items 1-3):

1.	Mobilization, Demobilization, and General Conditions: Lump sum price for preparatory work and
	operations and establishment of other facilities necessary to work on the Project, including but not limited
	to labor compliance, prevailing wage compliance, all General Conditions requirements, demobilization,
	cleanup, and surface restoration to the satisfaction of the District at the completion of the Project.

Lump Sum Price: \$ _		_
-	(In figures)	

- 2. Furnish and install Center Pivot No. 1 irrigation system package, complete in place, including but not limited to freight, all applicable taxes, and labor, and the following:
  - a. Heavy Duty Tower Assembly (Reinke Tower 3-Wheel Rigid EII, or equal)
  - b. Pivot Center (Reinke, or equal)
  - c. Piping spans and trussing support (Reinke, or equal)
  - d. End Boom (~50' Reinke, or equal) with 5 HP booster pump.
  - e. Up to ten sprinkler hose booms (Boombacks, or equal), one on each side of each tower.
  - f. Low drift nozzles (Senninger, or equal)
  - g. Touch screen panel with enclosure (Reinke, or equal)
  - h. 8" flowmeter programmed with the touch screen panel.
  - i. Seven ¾" electric valves (XCAD, or equal), including wiring and fittings, programmed with the touch screen panel.
  - j. Other components necessary to ensure a functional system.
  - k. Supply Line Modifications:
    - i. Removal of existing tee, butterfly valve, solenoid valve, miscellaneous piping and fittings.
    - ii. Addition of 10" spacer flanges.
    - iii. Reinstallation of existing 10" tee, butterfly valve, and reducing spool.
    - iv. Addition of new gear operated electric 8" butterfly valve, new 8" pipe, and 8" dresser coupling.
  - 1. Sheeting, Shoring, Bracing: The cost for planning, design, engineering fees, labor, materials, equipment, furnishing and constructing, and removal and disposal of such sheeting, shoring, and bracing, or equivalent method for the protection of life and limb in trenches and open excavation for all project sites in accordance with the requirements of OSHA and applicable safety orders, pursuant to the provisions Section 6707 of the California Labor Code.

Lump Sum Price: \$		
	(In figures)	

3.		ition and disposal of the existing Center Pivot No. 1 irriganents (select <b>one</b> of the two options below).	ation system package and ancillary
	a.	Add (if no trade-in value): \$	, or
		(In figures)	
	b.	Deduct (if disposing and with higher trade-in value): \$ _	
			(In figures)
TA	L BASI	E BID, BASIS OF AWARD (SUM OF BID ITEMS 1-3	3):

## TOTA

\$
(In figures)

Name of Bidder